MAKUHARI INTERNATIONAL scHooL <« IWIRSS

MIS PARENT SURVEY (GAKKO HYOKA )

Report to Board of Directors & Trustees
May 23, 2019

Innovative Bilingual

Education for an
Ever-Changing World




Online Parent Survey

O,

165 parents responded.

Morte than ever befotre as
the online platform and
email reminders facilitate
responses.




Areas Covered by Survey

Parents were

asked whether
they ‘agree’ or
‘disagree’ with
statements, 1n
three sections.

3
Questions in each section:

* School-Parent Communications

* Teaching and Learning
* School Climate

Comments at the end of each
section.



Summary of Survey Results

)

MIS Parent Survey - April 2019 S:;eg:y Agree |Disagree Btl‘s:‘;grz

School-Parent Communications
1 | Communications are handled pleasantly and professionally. 34 62 3 1
2 | Frequent communication occurs between parents and school. 26 65 8 1
3 | Ihave been informed of what my son/daughter is expected to know and be able to do in each subject/class. 21 54 22 3
4 | Parents receive feedback about student achievement and behaviour. 19 59 20 2
5 | Parents are encouraged to share ideas for school improvement with admin staff and teachers. 21 58 20 1
6 | Parents are kept awate of how well their children are doing in school. 20 50 26 4
7 | Teachers provide me with suggestions on how I can help my son/daughter at home. 16 57 24 3
8 | Teachers are willing to listen to patent concerns. 20 70 9 1
9 | Iread Nanohana every week. 55 40 5 0
10 | The school returns phone-calls promptly. 40 58 2 0
11 | The school keeps parents well informed about academic programmes. 24 50 21 6

Teaching and Leatning
13 | Homework is assigned to my son/daughter on a regular basis. 40 52 8 0
14 | I am encouraged by the teachers to discuss schoolwork with my child. 16 60 23 1
15 | T am regularly informed about my son’s/daughter’s academic performance. 30 54 15 1
16 | I believe teachers use a variety of approaches to meet the needs of my son/daughter. 26 60 13 1
17 | My son/daughter is able to complete his/her homework assignments with limited assistance. 23 56 19 2
18 | School staff members set high, but appropriate and achievable goals for students. 24 63 11 2
19 | My son/daughter understands the content of lessons. 22 71 7 0
20 | The school keeps track of each student's performance. 32 60 8 0
21 | This school emphasizes the importance of learning English. 30 58 10 2

School Climate
23 | An atmosphete of respect and trust exists. 35 58 6 1
24 | 1 believe that the school is effective in managing student behaviour on the campus and in the classtoom. 27 62 10 1
25 | I feel welcomed at my son’s/daughtet’s school. 45 51 3 1
26 | Students have a positive attitude towards school. 50 48 2 0
27 | Success is expected of all students regardless of social ot cultural differences. 45 53 1 1
28 | Teachers have a positive attitude towatrds school. 36 60 4 0
29 | The school buildings and grounds ate clean and well maintained. 57 40 3 0
30 | Iam encouraged to give my time to support school events. 29 63 8 0
31 | The school provides a variety of opportunities for involving parents in their son’s/daughtet’s education. 30 59 10 1
32 | The school provides a safe environment for my child. 42 52 6 0




Patterns in Responses

©

For example for question 1,
this becomes, 96:4. In this way
we can 1dentify opinion which
is skewed either towards
Agreement or Disagreement,
or evenly spread, for example

Question 6, 70:30.




Communications - Top 5
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1 | Communications are handled pleasantly and professionally. 96
2 | Frequent communication occurs between parents and school.| 91
8 | Teachers are willing to listen to parent concerns. 90
9 | I read Nanohana every week. 95
10 | The school returns phone-calls promptly. 98




Communications — Bottom 5
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I have been informed of what my son/daughter is

g expected to know and be able to do in each subject/class. 7>

4 Parents receive feedback about student achievement and o~
behaviour.
Parents are kept aware of how well their children are

6, . . 70
doing in school.
Teachers provide me with suggestions on how I can help

7 73
my son/daughter at home.

" The school keeps parents well informed about academic 24

programmes.




Communications — Comments




Teaching and Learning — Top 5
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13 | Homework is assigned to my son/daughter on a regular basis.| 92
School staff members set high, but appropriate and

18 . 87
achievable goals for students.

19 | My son/daughter understands the content of the lessons. 93

20 | The school keeps track of each student's performance. 92

21| This school emphasizes the importance of learning English. | 88




Teaching and Learning — Bottom 3
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I am encouraged by the teachers to discuss

14 schoolwork with my child. 76

15 [ am regulatly informed about my son/daughter’s a4
academic performance.

17 My son/daughter is able to complete his/her -9

homework assignments with limited assistance.



Teaching and Learning - Comments




School Climate — Top 8
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23 | An atmosphere of respect and trust exists 93

25 |1 feel welcomed at my son’s/daughtet’s school. 96

26 | Students have a positive attitude towards school. 98
Success 1s expected of all students regardless of social or

27 . 98
cultural differences.

28 | Teachers have a positive attitude towards school. 96

20 The school buildings and grounds are clean and well 07
maintained.

30 | I am encouraged to give my time to support school events. | 92

32 | The school provides a safe environment for my child. 94




School Climate — Bottom 2
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24

I believe that the school is effective in managing student
behaviour on the campus and in the classroom.

89

31

The school provides a variety of opportunities for involving
parents in their son’s/daughter’s education.

89




School Climate — Comments




Conclusion

15

— The overall tone of the survey responses was very
postitive. 22 out of 30 questions had an overall

satistaction rating over 80%. 16 out of 30 questions had
over a 90% satistaction rating.

— In comparison to the last two year’s data, there is a
significant increase in satistaction ratings in many areas
and much higher ‘Strongly Agree’ ratings than last year.
This suggests a greater overall confidence in the school.

— The written comments were constructive and will help
guide our school improvement.



MIS Hosts Sakura Medal Book Bowl




MIS Hosts Sakura Medal Book Bowl
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MIS students performed well!




